SECTION G: UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Set out below is an unaudited pro-forma statement of net assets of the Group (the “Pro Forma
Financial Information”), which has been prepared on the basis of the Combined Group Interim
Financial Information as at 30 September 2024, as presented in Section E of Part IV of the
Company’s Admission Document, as adjusted for:

• the notional distribution of profits;

• the settlement of Loan Notes; and

• net proceeds of the Placing.

as set out in the notes below. The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and in accordance with Annex 20 of the Prospectus Rules and the AIM
Rules, and because of its nature will not represent the actual financial position of the Group as at
the date of Admission.

139

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

£

(Unaudited)
Interim

Financial
Information of
the Combined

Group
(Note 1)

Notional
distribution of

profits
(Note 2)

Settlement of
Loan Notes

(Note 3)

Net proceeds
from the
Placing
(Note 4)

(Unaudited)
Pro forma net
assets of the

Group at
30 September

2024
(Note 5)

Current assets
Trade and other
receivables 63,297 — — — 63,297
Lease receivable 349 — — — 349
Cash and cash equivalents 25,977 — (76,800) 89,400 38,577

Total current assets 89,623 — (76,800) 89,400 102,223
Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment 4,055 — — — 4,055
Right-of-use assets 16,883 — — — 16,883
Intangible assets 24,303 — — — 24,303
Investments 9 — — — 9
Lease receivable 1,944 — — — 1,944
Deferred tax assets 20 — — — 20

Total non-current assets 47,214 — — — 47,214

Total assets 136,837 — (76,800) 89,400 149,437

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 25,818 42,600 — — 68,418
Lease liabilities 3,555 — — — 3,555
Borrowings 144 — — — 144
Current tax liabilities 1,486 — — — 1,486

Total current liabilities 31,003 42,600 — — 73,603
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 1,156 — — — 1,156
Lease liabilities 15,587 — — — 15,587
Other provisions 4,146 — — — 4,146
Deferred consideration 2,627 — — — 2,627

Total non-current
liabilities 23,516 — — — 23,516

Total liabilities 54,519 42,600 — — 97,119

Net assets 82,318 (42,600) (76,800) 89,400 52,318

140

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information:
1. The Interim Financial Information of the Combined Group as at 30 September 2024 has been

extracted without further adjustment, from Part IV, Section B of this document “Interim Financial
Information of the Combined Group”.

2. The notional distribution of Group profits of £42.6 million earned for the period ended
30 September 2024.

3. The net cash movements arising from the issue and repayment of Loan Notes to certain
Capital Partners and certain Retiree Capital Partners totalling £76.8 million are summarised
below:

(a) The payment of £34.2 million to release the capital of 19 retired MHA Partners by way of

[…]

10.1. The interests of each of the Directors and senior managers described in paragraph 13 of

Part I of this document in the ordinary share capital of the Company (all of which are
beneficial except where expressly provided otherwise) which have been or will be required to
be notified to the Company pursuant to chapter 5 of the DTRs or which will be required to
be maintained under the provisions of section 808 of the Companies Act, or which are
interests of a person connected with any of the Directors (within the meaning of section 252
and section 253 of the Companies Act), which interests would be required to be disclosed
pursuant to the DTRs, and the existence of which is known to the Directors and/or the senior
managers described in paragraph 13 of Part I of this document or could with reasonable
diligence be ascertained by them as at 9 April 20251 (being the last date practicable prior to
the publication of this document) and as at Admission are as set out below:

Name

Number of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

immediately
following

Admission

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share
Capital

immediately
following

Admission

Number of
Ordinary
Shares
under
option

immediately
following

Admission

Rakesh Shaunak 5,121,413 2.96% 5,121,413 1.90% 500,000
Steven Moore 4,548,233 2.63% 4,548,233 1.69% 350,000
Andrew Moyser 3,430,533 1.98% 3,430,533 1.28% —
Martin Herron 3,917,736 2.26% 3,917,736 1.46% —
Katherine Simon 2,742,718 1.58% 2,742,718 1.02% —
Graham Gordon 3,086,625 1.78% 3,086,625 1.15% —
Geoffrey Barnes — — 10,000 0.00% —
Linda Main — — 10,000 0.00% —
Sir Robert Neill KC — — 10,000 0.00% —

Total 22,847,258 13.19% 22,877,258 8.50% 850,000

_________
1 The Company intends to launch the Retail Offer following the publication of this document. Consequently, share

numbers, proceeds, ownership percentages and any other related statistics in this document are calculated without the
impact of the Retail Offer which is expected to have a maximum dilutive effective of 2.18%. The results of the Retail
Offer will be announced via a regulatory information service prior to Admission.

10.2. Save as disclosed in this document, as at the date of this document, no Director has an
option over or warrant to subscribe for any Ordinary Shares in the Company.